Instruction Manual for the VRP-CH Valve Regulator Pilot
Table of Contents
Section Page
Introduction................................................................ 1
Description ...............................................................................1
Technical Assistance ................................................................1
Scope of Manual ......................................................................2
Advantages of –CH design .......................................................2

Gauges
Materials of Construction
Model Number Explanation
•  The VRP-CH pilot is available in four different models to cover
sensing pressures from 1 psig to 1300 psig.
•  The number expressed in the VRP model designation is the
maximum sensing pressure (for example, a VRP-600-CH has
a maximum sensing pressure of 600 psig).
VRP-175-CH VRP-600-CH VRP-1000-CH VRP-1300-CH
Technical Information
4
1 – 10 psig Gold 25-8236 0.57 psig 30-9002 3.1 psig 9 psig
6.9 – 69 kPa 3.9 kPa 21 kPa 62.1 kPa
7 – 30 psig Beige 25-8238 2.0 psig 30-9002 11 psig 23 psig
48 – 207 kPa 13.7 kPa 75.8 kPa 159 kPa
15 – 50 psig Burgundy 25-8239 3.0 psig 30-9002 16.5 psig 35 psig
103 – 345 kPa 21 kPa 114 kPa 241 kPa
20 – 85 psig Pink 25-8240 6.4 psig 30-9002 35.2 psig 65 psig
138 – 596 kPa 44 kPa 243 kPa 448 kPa
50 – 175 psig Yellow 25-1306 23 psig 30-9002 125 psig 125 psig
345 – 1207 kPa 157 kPa 862 kPa 862 kPa
5– 40 psig Gold 25-8236 2.1 psig 30-9004 11.5 psig 35 psig
34 – 276 kPa 14.6 kPa 79 kPa 241 kPa
25 – 140 psig Beige 25-8238 7.4 psig 30-9004 41 psig 115 psig
172 – 965 kPa 51 kPa 283 kPa 793 kPa
50 – 175 psig Burgundy 25-8239 11.3 psig 30-9004 62 psig 125 psig
345 – 1207 kPa 78 kPa 427 kPa 862 kPa
135 – 300 psig Pink 25-8240 24 psig 30-9004 132 psig 165 psig
931 – 2069 kPa 164 kPa 910 kPa 1138 kPa
275 – 600 psig Yellow 25-1306 85 psig 30-9004 425 psig 425 psig
1896 – 4137 kPa 586 kPa 2930 kPa 2930 kPa
550 – 1000 psig Yellow 25-1306 143 psig 30-9005 700 psig 700 psig
3792 – 6895 kPa 990 kPa 4826 kPa 4826 kPa
800 – 1300 psig Gray 25-1562 227 psig 30-9005 900 psig 900 psig
5516 – 8964 kPa 1565 kPa 6205 kPa 6205 kPa
VRP-CH
Model Number
VRP-175-CH*
VRP-1300-CH
VRP-600-CH
VRP-1000-CH
Control Range
(psig/kPa)
Spring
Color
Part
Number
Setpoint change
per revolution of
setpoint screw
(psig/kPa)
Repair Kit
Part Number
Setpoint Range
Discreet remote
control
(SM-1100)
Setpoint Range
Analog (4-20MA)
remodel
(SM-1000)
VRP-CH PILOT SPRING RANGES
Remote Setpoint Change Options
•  The SM-1000 series motors accept a 24 VDC or 120 VAC input. The SM-1100 series motors accept a 4-20 MA signal and require a separate
24 VDC or 120 VAC power connection.
•  The total motor rotation is adjustable. The maximum number of motor rotations possible coupled with the spring rate determines the total
setpoint range.